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Informational Meeting Sign-In 

Project:  2023-2025 Statewide On-Calls 

Location:   Statewide, State of Washington 

Date/Time: Thursday March 9, 2023 at 10:00 AM and 11:00 AM PST via Teams 

DES Contract: Angel (Ernst) Butros (Angeline.Butros@des.wa.gov)  
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2023-801 + 2023-814 – 10:00 AM PST 

Chris Gizzi - DES - chris.gizzi@des.wa.gov 

Celeste Breaux OCP/DSHS celeste.breaux@dshs.wa.gov 

Angel Butros - DES - angeline.butros@des.wa.gov 

Michael Tyson - DES - michael.tyson@des.wa.gov  
Byrne, Tim (DSHS/FFA) tim.byrne@dshs.wa.gov 

Barbie Downing, DES - barbie.downing@des.wa.gov 

Jeff Gonzalez (DES) Jeff.Gonzalez@DES.wa.gov 
Gary Wendleken – DES – gary.wendleken@des.wa.gov 
Jessica Cahill DOC jessica.cahill@doc1.wa.gov 
Agustin, Rogie (DES) DES Rogie.Agustin@DES.wa.gov 
Elizabeth Pecebeth@mcrae-marketing.com 

Catrina Christoffer, MSGS Architects, catrinac@msgsarch.com 

Liz Holloway, McGranahan Architects, liz.holloway@mcgranahan.com 

Elizabeth Pece  McRae Marketing + Design  beth@mcrae-marketing.com 

Melissa Forbes - OAI - mforbes@oaips.com 

Alyssa Killmer - WJA Design Collaborative - akillmer@wja-dc.com 

Rhonda Gillogly, KNIT, rhondag@knitstudios.com 

Cecilia Arroyo | BORArchitecture | carroyo@borarch.com 

Meg Harvey LSW Architects meg@lsw-architects.com 
Dena Eaton-Colles | Bassetti Architects | deaton-colles@bassettiarch.com 
Amanda DePeel - CKJT Architects, PLLC, ckjt@ckjt.com 
David Boileau, Sitts & Hill, davidb@sittshill.com 
Ko Wibowo | Architecture for Everyone | ko@architectureforeveryone.org | (253) 208-4052 
Andy Hartung McGranahan Architects andy.hartung@mcgranahan.com 
Becky Barnhart Integrus Architecture bbarnhart@integrusarch.com 
Tony Lindgren | KMB architects | tonylindgren@kmb-architects.com 
Amy Browne-Minden, Design West Architects, aminden@designwestpa.com 
Kip Richardson, SRG Partnership, krichardson@srgpartnership.com 
Lauri uhrich.  RGU architecture.  Luhrich@rguarchitecture.net 
Clint Pierpoint - KPFF Consulting Engineers; clint.pierpoint@kpff.com 
Keya Bernhardt | KMB architects | keyabernahrdt@kmb-architects.com 
Phil Duff AIA, SABarchitects phild@sabarch.com 
Stephen Black | Stephen M Black Architecture | stephen@smbarchitecture.com 
Ross Whitehead, Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects, whitehead@sswarchitects.com 
John Ritz; Knit; johnr@knitstudios.com 
Andy Wiselogle, SHKS Architects, andyw@shksarchitects.com 
Kim Phelps; ALSC Architects. kphelps@alscarchitects.com 
Cameron Golightly, Studio+ Architects, cameron@studioplusarchitects.com 

mailto:Angeline.Butros@des.wa.gov
mailto:chris.gizzi@des.wa.gov
mailto:celeste.breaux@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:angeline.butros@des.wa.gov
mailto:michael.tyson@des.wa.gov
mailto:tim.byrne@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:barbie.downing@des.wa.gov
mailto:Jeff.Gonzalez@DES.wa.gov
mailto:gary.wendleken@des.wa.gov
mailto:jessica.cahill@doc1.wa.gov
mailto:Rogie.Agustin@DES.wa.gov
mailto:Pecebeth@mcrae-marketing.com
mailto:catrinac@msgsarch.com
mailto:liz.holloway@mcgranahan.com
mailto:beth@mcrae-marketing.com
mailto:mforbes@oaips.com
mailto:akillmer@wja-dc.com
mailto:rhondag@knitstudios.com
mailto:carroyo@borarch.com
mailto:meg@lsw-architects.com
mailto:deaton-colles@bassettiarch.com
mailto:ckjt@ckjt.com
mailto:davidb@sittshill.com
mailto:ko@architectureforeveryone.org
mailto:andy.hartung@mcgranahan.com
mailto:bbarnhart@integrusarch.com
mailto:tonylindgren@kmb-architects.com
mailto:aminden@designwestpa.com
mailto:krichardson@srgpartnership.com
mailto:Luhrich@rguarchitecture.net
mailto:clint.pierpoint@kpff.com
mailto:keyabernahrdt@kmb-architects.com
mailto:phild@sabarch.com
mailto:stephen@smbarchitecture.com
mailto:whitehead@sswarchitects.com
mailto:johnr@knitstudios.com
mailto:andyw@shksarchitects.com
mailto:kphelps@alscarchitects.com
mailto:cameron@studioplusarchitects.com


DES 2023-2025 Statewide On-Calls Info Meeting Q&A  Page 2 of 4 

Scott Wolf, Miller Hull, swolf@millerhull.com 
Melissa Quezada, Jones & Jones Architects, mquezada@jonesandjones.com 
Aaron Blackmer ALSC Architects ablackmer@alscarchitects.com 
Kate Frisbie, McGranahan Architects kate.frisbie@mcgranahan.com 
CJ Jones - RGU Architecture and Planning cj@rguarchitecture.net 
Justin Stranzl | DLR Group | jstranzl@dlrgroup.com 
Tonya Murphy, Erickson McGovern Architects, tonya@ericksonmcgovern.com 
Garner Miller, MSGS Architects garnerm@msgsarch.com 
Kellie Bower, Kaiser Bower Design & Consulting, Kellie@kaiserbower.com 
Andrew Osborne | DLR Group | aosborne@dlrgroup.com 
Mark Brower, KPFF Consulting Engineers, mark.brower@kpff.com 
Matthew Bissen, Integrus+YGH, mbissen@integrusarch.com 
Jim Cortner, Cortner Architectural Co, (509) 363-1039 jim@cortner-ps.com 
Adam Herrick, KMB architects, adamherrick@kmb-architects.com 
Robert uhrich, RGU architecture. Ruhrich@rguarchitecture.net. 
Hao Duong, Ankrom Moisan, (206) 876-3018, haod@ankrommoisan.com 
Brent Young, LSW Architects byoung@lsw-architects.com 
Jennifer Willcox, NAC, jwillcox@nacarchitecture.com 
Michael Stueve, Ankrom Moisan michaels@ankrommoisan.com 
Peter Andersen Cornerstone Architectural Group 
 

2023-802 + 2023-805 + 2023-806 + 2023-808 – 10:00 AM PST 

Paul Fiedler, DES Electrical Engineer, paul.fiedler@des.wa.gov 
Eric Lara, DES E&AS Team A, eric.lara@des.wa.gov 
Young Kim, DES/DOC ytkim@doc1.wa.gov  
Bob Willyerd DES Project Manager bob.willyerd@des.wa.gov  
Jonathon Abbott, DOC, jonathon.abbott@doc1.wa.gov 
Kevin Barber (DES) Kevin Barber@DES.wa.gov 
Angel Butros - DES - Angeline.Butros@des.wa.gov 
Aaron Young (DES) aaron.young@dshs.wa.gov 
Thomas Honles DES PM FPS E&AS thomas.honles@des.wa.gov  
Chelsea Risner, Elcon Associates, Inc. DBE Electrical and Lighting, crisner@elcon.com 
Kelsey Parpart, Century West Engineering, kparpart@centurywest.com  
Tina Campanella, Integrus Architecture, tcampanella@integrusarch.com 
Ryan Ballard, KPFF Structural Engineer, ryan.ballard@kpff.com  
Andrew Boileau, Sitts & Hill, andrewb@sittshill.com 
Patty Buchanan, Perteet, patty.buchanan@perteet.com , civil engineering 
David Giamalis, DLR Group, dgiamalis@dlrgroup.com 
Niels Fallisgaard with Sazan Group: nfallisgaard@sazan.com  
Meiling Sproger AHBL, Inc. msproger@ahbl.com 
Erik Martin, Sargent Engineers, erikm@sargentengineers.com 
Emily Hill, DLR Group ehill@dlrgroup.com  
Jack Schneider, NAC Engineering; jschneider@nacarchitecture.com 
Kim Kaul, BCE Engineers, kim.kaul@bceengineers.com 
Erik Fuentes, Davido Consulting Group (civil), erik.fuentes@dcgengr.com 
Jennifer Willcox, NAC, jwillcox@nacarchitecture.com  
Natasha Guilao - Hultz|BHU Engineers - natashag@hultzbhu.com 
Akshay Prabhu, P2S Inc. akshay.prabhu@p2sinc.com  
Becky Capps, Casne Engineering, Inc., becky.capps@casne.com 
Jason Inman, Aspect Consulting, jinman@aspectconsulting.com 
Nick Baker, Wood Harbinger, Mechanical nbaker@woodharbinger.com  
Kellen Miller, KPFF Civil Engineer, Kellen.Miller@kpff.com  
Mikala Davidson, Reid Middleton, mdavidson@reidmiddleton.com 
Clint Pierpoint -KPFF Consulting Engineers Clint.pierpoint@kpff.com 
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David Fillmore, Sitts & Hill Engineers Inc. (Civil) davidf@sittshill.com 
Tyrell Bradley, LDC, Inc. tbradley@ldccorp.com 
Sean Bollen, Wood Harbinger, Electrical, sbollen@woodharbinger.com 
Matt Morkert Century West Engineering mmorkert@centurywest.com  
Sarah Jackson, The Greenbusch Group, sarahj@greenbusch.com 
Siamak Koloushani DES PPD Project Manager, siamak.koloushani@des.wa.gov   
Sean McDermott, Skillings, Inc. smcdermott@skillings.com  
Peter Sloane | P2S Inc. | peter.sloane@p2sinc.com  
Kaitlyn Scarborough - Evans Engineering and Consulting, PLLC - Kscarborough@e2cengineers.com  
Shannon Brush, Hargis Engineers shannon.brush@hargis.biz  
Mark Brower, KPFF Consulting Engineers, mark.brower@kpff.com    
Bill Fierst, AHBL, wfierst@ahbl.com 
Nancy Pence, Exeltech (MBE/DBE civil and structural), npence@xltech.com  
Tristan Burton, Structural Forte Inc., TBurton@StructuralForte.com  

 

2023-803 + 2023-807 + 2023-809 + 2023-810 + 2023-811 – 11:00 AM PST 

Gar Rodside- DOC- glrodside@DOC1.WA.GOV 

Lea McCormick DSHS Lea.McCormick@dshs.wa.gov 

Robert Fossum - DSHS - Robert.Fossum@dshs.wa.gov 

Nancy Deakins  - DES – nancy.deakins@des.wa.gov 

Eric Lester DES PM eric.lester@des.wa.gov 
David Head, DES, David.head@des.wa.govGlen Gipe DES glen.gipe@des.wa.gov 
Justin Fiess-DOC justin.fiess@doc1.wa.gov 
Cory Holien – DOC cmholien@DOC1.WA.COM 
Angel Butros - DES - Angeline.butros@des.wa.gov 

Abby Jackson Materials Testing & Consulting, Inc. (MTC) abby.jackson@mtc-inc.net 
Sean Douthett - David Evans & Assoc. - 425.864-1358 - smd@deainc.com 
Rynea Edwards R.edwards@skillings.com Skillings 
Diane Vandewall, Krazan & Associates dianevandewall@krazan.com 
Norman Martin, Terra Firma Testing, nmartin@nge-tft.com 
Jane Bensel - Shannon & Wilson - jane.bensel@shanwil.com 
Elizabeth Sneed, Professional Service Industries, Inc., elizabeth.tenorio@intertek.com 
Jim Cortner, Cortner Architectural Co, (509) 363-1039 jim@cortner-ps.com 
Mary Bruenn, NEXUS bec, 253.625.7090, mbruenn@nexusbec.com 
Kristy Allinson PLS,  Parametrix, 206-819-4701, kallinson@parametrix.com 
Angelina Cisneros, Terracon Consultants, Inc., amcisneros@terracon.com  
Jason Inman, Aspect Consulting, jinman@aspectconsulting.com 
Scott Card, KPFF  scott.card@kpff.com 
Peter Andersen Cornerstone Architectural Group pandersen@cornerstonearch.com 
Jereme Chapman KPFF, jereme.chapman@kpff.com 
Jim Fillis, Kleinfelder jfillis@Kleinfelder.com 
Brian Donnan, Terracon Consultants Inc., brian.donnan@terracon.com 
Jennifer Butler, Terracon Consultants, Inc., jennifer.butler@terracon.com 
Connie Potter, Robinson Noble, Inc. Marketing Coordinator cpotter@robinson-noble.com 
Pat Pence, Intertek-PSI, pat.pence@intertek.com Business Development Associate - West Region 
Mike Nelson OAC Services - mnelson@oacsvcs.com 
Angie Miller, Robinson Noble, Inc. amiller@robinson-noble.com 
Vince Townsend, PLS, Land Development Consultants (LDC), 425-806-1869, vtownsend@ldccorp.com 
Sean McDermott, Skillings, Inc., smcdermott@skillings.com  
Alexis Bass, Kane Environmental, Inc.   abass@kane-environmental.com 
Allyson Evers, Terracon Consultants Inc., allyson.evers@terracon.com 
Christina Douglas, Terracon Consultants Inc., Christina.douglas@terracon.com 
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Michael Richards, BLUEFIN, LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary of Mantis Innovation, LLC 
mrichards@mantisinnovation.com 
Brett Rayer - BLUEFIN, LLC, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Mantis Innovation, LLC - 
brayer@mantisinnovation.com 
Carley Trammell - Otto Rosenau & Associates, Inc. - carley@ottorosenau.com 
Matt Wheaton, Terracon Consultants, Inc. matt.wheaton@terracon.com 
Scott Parker, Terracon Consultants, Inc. 
Todd Wolf, NEXUS bec, LLC twolf@nexusbec.com 
Mike McEvilly, PLS Sitts & Hill - mikem@sittshill.com 
Greg Helland SCS Engineers ghelland@scsengineers.com 
John Hildenbrand, Robinson Noble, Inc. jhildenbrand@robinson-noble.com. 253-475-7711 
Derek Pulvino, Landau Associates, dpulvino@landauinc.com 
Jason Williams-Kleinfelder- jjwilliams@kleinfelder.com 
Rebecca Moon, Mayes Terracon rebecca.moon@terracon.com 
Pat Pence - Intertek-PSI, Business Development Associate - West Region. Email pat.pence@intertek.com 
 

2023-804 + 2023-813 – 11:00 AM PST 

Penny  Koal – DES – penny.koal@des.wa.gov 

Indra Jain PM DES-EAS indra.jain@des.wa.gov 

Angel Butros - DES - angeline.butros@des.wa.gov 

Steve Bolinger – DES – steve.bolinger@des.wa.gov  

Patrice Miller, CVS - RHA, LLC - patrice@teamrha.com 

Blane Long, HDR, Blane.Long@hdrinc.com 

Melissa Quezada, Quezada Consulting, melissa@quezadaconsulting.com 

Sarah Partap, MENG Analysis, sarah@menganalysis.com 

Rachel Bernhard, HDR rachel.bernhard@hdrinc.com 

Bryan McLean - P2S Bryan.McLean@p2sinc.com 
Rob Malvaney - McKinstry  robma@mckinstry.com 
Nick Baker, Wood Harbinger, nbaker@woodharbinger.com 
Tim O'Neill - Performance Validation - tim.oneill@perfval.com 
Jeff Mitchell - MENG Analysis - Jeff@menganalysis.com 
Jeremy Fugere, Keithly Barber Associates, jeremy@keithlybarber.com 
Doug Smith, PE, VMA, CCP; MENG Analysis; doug@menganalysis.com 
Matt White - Performance Validation matt.white@perfval.com 
Timothy Buckley, AIA, CVS | MENG Analysis, timothy@menganalysis.com 
Sarah Jackson, The Greenbusch Group, sarahj@greenbusch.com 
Shane Doig - Säzän Group Inc.  sdoig@sazan.com 
Stephen McLaughlin, Terracon, stephen.mclaughlin@terracon.com 
Steven Paget Sazan Group Inc spaget@sazan.com 
 

2023-815 – 11:00 AM PST 

Brian Thomas - DES - Brian.thomas@des.wa.gov 

Kristine Keller DSHS-OCP kristine.keller@dshs.wa.gov 

Debra Delzell /DES / Claims and Disputes Manager debra.delzell@des.wa.gov 

Angel Butros - DES - angeline.butros@des.wa.gov 

Jason Francois - DES, E&AS PM, jason.francois@des.wa.gov 

Sean Martin - DES - PM -sean.martin@des.wa.gov  

Paul Hanson - NAC Architecture - phanson@nacarchitecture.com  

Jeff Weaver, Roen Associates jeffw@roenassociates.com  

Jennifer Willcox, NAC, jwillcox@nacarchitecture.com 
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